WARNER PACIFIC COLLEGE - ADULT DEGREE PROGRAM



SCHEDULE OF FEES (Effective August 01, 2017 through July 31, 2018)
MASTER OF ARTS IN HUMAN SERVICES (MAHS)

Application Fee (non-refundable)
Registration Fee (non-refundable)
Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour

\$45.00 \$100.00 \$720.00 *

Course #	Course Name	Credits	Tuition	Books/Fees**	Total Cost
Orientation	APA Manual/Strengths Quest	0	\$0	\$45.95	\$45.95
HS-501A	Persons in Context: Systems Thinking Across Society	3	\$2,160	\$300.97	\$2,460.97
HS-502A	Spirituality & the Practice of Human Services: An Integrative View	3	\$2,160	\$19.99	\$2,179.99
HS-503A	Human Services: Research & Practice	3	\$2,160	\$208.99	\$2,368.99
HS-504A	Case Management: Knowledge & Skills for Human Services Professionals	3	\$2,160	\$185.99	\$2,345.99
HS-505A	Stewardship & Resources Management for Families & Organizations	3	\$2,160	\$313.98	\$2,473.98
HS-506A	Professional Ethics: Character, Quality, & Social Justice	3	\$2,160	\$138.98	\$2,298.98
HS-507A	Education & Prevention Strategies: Planning, Creating & Implementing	3	\$2,160	\$92.99	\$2,252.99
HS-508A	Public Policy & Advocacy: Legal Issues, Policies, Laws & Well- Being	3	\$2,160	\$80.99	\$2,240.99
HS-509A	Lifespan Human Development: Typical, Vulnerable & At-Risk Populations	3	\$2,160	\$193.99	\$2,353.99
HS-605A	Field Practicum (18 weeks)	3	\$2,160	\$172.99	\$2,332.99
HS-606A	Integrative Seminar: Family Life Education Project (18 weeks)	3	\$2,160	\$0.00	\$2,160.00
Grad Fee	Non-Refundable	0	\$0	\$150	\$150.00
General Empha	isis Track				
HS-601A	Human Services Administration: Knowledge & Applications	3	\$2,160	\$0.00	\$2,160.00
HS-602A	Fund Raising & Grant Seeking: Concepts and Skills	3	\$2,160	\$74.99	\$2,234.99
TOTAL ESTIMA	TED COST:	39	\$28,080	\$1,981	\$30,061***
Family Studies	Track				
HS-603A	Sexuality for Human Services Professionals: Value- Respectful Understanding of Self & Others	3	\$2,160	\$97.99	\$2,257.99
HS-604A	Parent Education & Guidance: Models, Principles, Strategies	3	\$2,160	\$16.99	\$2,176.99
TOTAL ESTIMA	TED COST:	39	\$28,080	\$2,021	\$30,101***

^{*} Tuition rate is for 2017-18 academic year. Modest annual tuition increases are expected.

- Payments are dependent upon financial options. Pay-and-go option payments are due *two weeks prior* to the start of each course. If payment is not received prior to the first night of each course, service charges will be assessed.
- Returned checks are subject to a \$25 NSF fee.
- Warner Pacific College accepts Visa, Mastercard, Discover, and American Express.
- NOTE: Warner Pacific College reserves the right to modify the fee schedule without prior notice.

By signing below, I am confirming that I have reviewed the schedule of fees and I agree to make all payments on or before the due dates.

Student Name	Student ID	Student Signature	Date

⁺ Includes cost of math assessment.

^{**} Book fees are estimates only, based on the purchase of new books. Students who choose used or rental options can expect lower costs.

All textbooks are provided by a third-party vendor, Tree of Life Bookstore.

^{***} Total Estimated Cost is only for the courses listed and for the current academic year. There may be additional costs for any additional courses taken, supplemental materials, and to accommodate modest annual tuition increases.